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CAUSE NO. 2025-72470

Candace Louise Curtis, § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
Plaintiff §
§ THE 269th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
§
Carl Henry Brunsting, § HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
Bobbie G. Bayless (and law Firm) §
Anita Brunsting §
Stephen Mendel (and law Firm) §
Amy Brunsting §
Neal Spielman(and law Firm) §
Carole Brunsting §
Bruse Loyd (and law Firm) §
Cory Reed (and law Firm) §
Candace Kunz-Freed (and law Firm) §
§

Defendants

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff’s request for reconsideration, rehearing, and new
trial on the question of the District Court’s Jurisdiction to vacate void judgments issued by the

probate court has been set for the Court’s November 24, 2025 submission docket.

Parties that wish to provide the District Court with guidance on the issue of jurisdiction
must file their brief’s, responses, replies and any other instrument or memorandum providing the

court with guidance on the issue of jurisdiction must be filed prior to the hearing date.

Respectfully submitted.

/S/ 11/11/2025

Candace Louise Curtis




218 Landana St
American Canyon, CA 94503

Email: occurtis@sbcgloabal.net
925-759-9020
Plaintiff Pro Se

Certificate of Service

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was served on the

following parties via the court’s electronic filing system and by email on this 1

2025.

1™ day of November

Defendant Amy Ruth Brunsting,
2582 Country Ledge,

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
At.home3@yahoo.com

Defendant Carl Henry Brunsting

23410 Saxon Way,

Hockley, TX 77447 Houston, Texas 77081
drinabrunsting@sbcglobal.net

Defendant Stephen A. Mendel
The Mendel Law Firm L.P.
1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104
Houston, TX 77079

info@mendellawfirm.com

Defendant Carole Ann Brunsting
5822 Jason St.

Houston, Texas 77074
cbrunsting@sbcglobal.net

Defendant Candace Kunz-Freed

Defendant Anita Kay Brunsting
801 Bassington Ct.
Pflugerville Texas 78660

akbrunsting@outlook.com

Defendant Bobbie G. Bayless

Bayless & Stokes

2931 Ferndale St. Houston, Texas 77098
bayless@baylessstokes.com

Defendant Neal Spielman
Griffin & Matthews

1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 300
Houston, Texas 77079

nspielman@grifmatlaw.com

Defendant John Bruster Loyd
Jones, Gillaspia & Loyd, L.L.P.
4400 Post Oak Pkwy, Suite 2360
Houston, TX 77027

bruse@)jgl-law.com




9545 Katy Freeway, Suite 390,
Houston, Texas 77024

candace@freedlawyer.com

Defendant Cory Reed
One Riverway, Suite 1400
Houston. Texas 77056

creed@thompsoncoe.com

/S/

11/11/2025

Candace Louise Curtis, Plaintiff Pro Se

218 Landana St

American Canyon, CA 94503
Email: occurtis@sbcgloabal.net

(925)759-9020
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted Status
Bobbie G.Bayless bayless@baylessstokes.com | 11/11/2025 10:21:30 AM | SENT
Stephen AnthonyMendel info@mendellawfirm.com 11/11/2025 10:21:30 AM | SENT
Neal EvanSpielman nspielman@grifmatlaw.com | 11/11/2025 10:21:30 AM | SENT
John BrusterLoyd bruse@jgl-law.com 11/11/2025 10:21:30 AM | ERROR




